
148,429

LIST OF SUPPLIERS

Restricted International Tender1

# SOLICITATION 
METHOD

NATURE OF THE GOODS OR
SERVICES PROVIDED

NAME OF THE
SUPPLIER

VALUE OF THE CONTRACT
AWARDED (estimate in CHF)

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

149,650

232,300

169,740

134,400

624,290

102,900

2

3

4

5

6

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

Accenture AG

Akka Switzerland SA

AMARIS CONSULTING SARL

ANTAES CONSULTING SA

ATOS AG

bapm SA

The ICRC has updated its procurement processes to align with common
transparency requirements for the use of public funding and to comply with EU
regulations. The following table summarizes information related to contracts
awarded in 2022 as a result of procurement processes amounting to CHF
100,000 and above, and whose involvement is not required for ICRC activities at
the operational level and/or is not classified as confidential.



NATURE OF THE GOODS OR
SERVICES PROVIDED

NAME OF THE
SUPPLIER

977,987

121,300

646,984

148,429

189,000

132,000

131,250

1,682,166

IT Services & Equipment

Consultants

Facility Services

Facility Services

Consultants

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

Consultants

dell secureworks

Deloitte

Etavis SA

Etavis SA

Keyteo SA

Keyteo SA

ML Advisors SA

MR Conseil

154,600

381,000

IT Services & Equipment

Travel

BECHTLE STEFFEN SUISSE SA

CIBT Visum Central GmbH

Restricted International Tender7

# SOLICITATION 
METHOD

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

8

9

10

11

12

Restricted International Tender13

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

14

15

16

VALUE OF THE CONTRACT
AWARDED (estimate in CHF)



22

# NATURE OF THE GOODS OR
SERVICES PROVIDED

NAME OF THE
SUPPLIER

102,000

192,000

116,600

372,936

23

24

25

26

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

PRIME INTERNATIONAL GROUP
SARL

Qim Info Sa

Qim Info Sa

Sword Services SA

135,000

21

IT Services & Equipment PRIME INTERNATIONAL GROUP
SARL

108,000

138,000

147,840

18

19

20

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

One Step Beyond Group SA

One Step Beyond Group SA

PricewaterhouseCoopers

SOLICITATION 
METHOD

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

144,000IT Services & Equipment Qim Info SaRestricted International Tender

303,564IT Services & Equipment ServiceNowRestricted International Tender

111,500IT Services & Equipment Sword Services SARestricted International Tender

17

27

VALUE OF THE CONTRACT
AWARDED (estimate in CHF)



# SOLICITATION 
METHOD

NATURE OF THE GOODS OR
SERVICES PROVIDED

NAME OF THE
SUPPLIER

136,000

141,750

29

30 IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

Value IT Swiss SA

Value IT Swiss SA

1,441,159

31

32 IT Services & Equipment 4C International

148,429

International Committee of the Red Cross
19, avenue de la Paix
1202 Geneva, Switzerland
T +41 22 734 60 01
shop.icrc.org
© ICRC, June 2023

144,000

28

IT Services & Equipment Value IT Swiss SARestricted International Tender

SOLICITATION 
METHOD

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

160,500IT Services & Equipment TECH'FIRM INFORMATION
SYSTEMS SARestricted International Tender

VALUE OF THE CONTRACT
AWARDED (estimate in CHF)


