LIST OF SUPPLIERS

ICRC

The ICRC has updated its procurement processes to align with common transparency requirements for the use of public funding and to comply with EU regulations. The following table summarizes information related to contracts awarded in 2022 as a result of procurement processes amounting to CHF 100,000 and above, and whose involvement is not required for ICRC activities at the operational level and/or is not classified as confidential.

#	SOLICITATION METHOD	NATURE OF THE GOODS OR SERVICES PROVIDED	NAME OF THE SUPPLIER	VALUE OF THE CONTRACT AWARDED (estimate in CHF)
1	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Accenture AG	149,650
2	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Akka Switzerland SA	232,300
3	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	AMARIS CONSULTING SARL	169,740
4	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	ANTAES CONSULTING SA	134,400
5	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	ATOS AG	624,290
6	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	bapm SA	102,900

#	SOLICITATION METHOD	NATURE OF THE GOODS OR SERVICES PROVIDED	NAME OF THE SUPPLIER	VALUE OF THE CONTRACT AWARDED (estimate in CHF)
7	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	BECHTLE STEFFEN SUISSE SA	154,600
8	Restricted International Tender	Travel	CIBT Visum Central GmbH	381,000
9	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	dell secureworks	977,987
10	Restricted International Tender	Consultants	Deloitte	121,300
11	Restricted International Tender	Facility Services	Etavis SA	646,984
12	Restricted International Tender	Facility Services	Etavis SA	148,429
13	Restricted International Tender	Consultants	Keyteo SA	189,000
14	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Keyteo SA	132,000
15	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	ML Advisors SA	131,250
16	Restricted International Tender	Consultants	MR Conseil	1,682,166



#	SOLICITATION METHOD	NATURE OF THE GOODS OR SERVICES PROVIDED	NAME OF THE SUPPLIER	VALUE OF THE CONTRACT AWARDED (estimate in CHF)
17	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	One Step Beyond Group SA	108,000
18	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	One Step Beyond Group SA	138,000
19	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	PricewaterhouseCoopers	147,840
20	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	PRIME INTERNATIONAL GROUP SARL	135,000
21	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	PRIME INTERNATIONAL GROUP SARL	102,000
22	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Qim Info Sa	192,000
23	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Qim Info Sa	116,600
24	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Qim Info Sa	144,000
25	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	ServiceNow	303,564
26	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Sword Services SA	372,936
27	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Sword Services SA	111,500



#	SOLICITATION METHOD	NATURE OF THE GOODS OR SERVICES PROVIDED	NAME OF THE SUPPLIER	VALUE OF THE CONTRACT AWARDED (estimate in CHF)
28	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	TECH'FIRM INFORMATION SYSTEMS SA	160,500
29	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Value IT Swiss SA	144,000
30	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Value IT Swiss SA	136,000
31	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Value IT Swiss SA	141,750
32	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	4C International	1,441,159



International Committee of the Red Cross 19, avenue de la Paix 1202 Geneva, Switzerland T +41 22 734 60 01 shop.icrc.org © ICRC, June 2023